## 900278070 01/23/2014

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bally Technologies, Inc.	FORMERLY Alliance Gaming Corporation	01/23/2014	CORPORATION:

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bally Technologies, Inc.
Doing Business As:	
Street Address:	6601 South Bermuda Road
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1944254	ALLIANCE GAMING

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 702-584-7700

Email: pbowsher@ballytech.com

Correspondent Name: Bally Technologies, Inc.

Address Line 1: 6601 South Bermuda Road

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89119

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cole Wilson, Assistant General Counsel
Signature:	/cole wilson/
Date:	01/23/2014

Total Attachments: 0

\$40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005198 FRAME: 0801

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005198 FRAME: 0802

RECORDED: 01/23/2014